

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 19-0373, Version: 1

Public hearing to consider the approval and award of Franchise Agreement with Tahoe Truckee Disposal Company, Inc., a California Corporation, (dba Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal or TTSD), for the collection, transportation, processing, and disposal of discarded materials, in the unincorporated area of Eastern Nevada County. (Dist. V)

Resolution approving and awarding a Franchise Agreement between the County of Nevada and Tahoe Truckee Disposal Company, Inc., a California Corporation (dba Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal or TTSD), for the collection, transportation, processing, and disposal of discarded materials, in the unincorporated area of Eastern Nevada County, for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2029, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Franchise Agreement.